

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2283

By COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND LABOR

February 23

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 13 through 19 and insert:

2 “(2) The Governor shall appoint four voting members, subject to Senate confirmation in the
3 manner provided in ORS 171.562 and 171.565. The members appointed by the Governor must be
4 qualified by training and experience in the field of investment or finance.

5 “(3) The Governor may appoint a member of the council under subsection (2) of this section who
6 is also a member of the Public Employees Retirement Board appointed under ORS 238.640 (4). Except
7 as provided in this subsection, members appointed by the Governor may not hold any other public
8 office or public employment.”.

9 In line 20, delete “(3)” and insert “(4)”.

10 In line 21, delete “(4)” and insert “(5)”.

11 In line 23, delete “(5)” and insert “(6)”.

12 In line 27, delete “(6)” and insert “(7)”.

13
